
ALABAMA A&M OFFENSE ALCORN STATE DEFENSE

DE	 0	 GIDEON SPOTSVILLE	 6-4	 270	 Sr.	
	 19	 Jadyn Bost	 6-3	 265	 Gr.	
DT	 92	 KADEN KENNEY	 6-1	 280	 Sr.	
	 88	 Deshawn Palmer	 6-2	 310	 Jr.	
NT	 98	 KENNETH ANDREWS	 6-3	 285	 Jr.	
	 99	 Rosco Malloy	 6-1	 305	 Jr.	
DE	 15	 ERIC THOMAS JR	 6-3	 245	 So.	
	 14	 Tobias Hinton	 6-2	 230	 So.	
MLB	 3	 STEMARION EDWARDS	 6-0	 220	 Gr.	
	 10	 Jaharon Griffin	 6-0	 225	 Jr.	
ST	 11	 JAQUEZ DEWS	 6-1	 230	 Gr.	
	 8	 Cedric Roberts	 6-1	 225	 So.	
NICK	 1	 MARKEL MCLAURIN	 5-11	 204	 Gr.	
	 7	 Brent Barnes	 6-2	 195	 Jr.	
LCB	 17	 PATRICK KINCE JR	 6-2	 180	 Jr.	
	 21	 Ricardo Butler	 5-10	 180	 Jr.	
RV	 24	 TIMOTHY JASPER	 6-0	 185	 Jr.	
	 13	 Clinton McKinney	 6-0	 180	 So.	
FS	 25	 ELIJAH RUFFIN	 6-1	 190	 Jr.	
	 6	 Bakari McCall	 6-1	 186	 SR.	
RCB	 2	 TAYVION HANEY	 6-1	 180	 Jr.	
	 4	 Jakobie Anderson	 5-10	 180	 Fr.	

ALCORN STATE OFFENSE

LT	 70	 ABE DIALLO	 6-6	 305	 So.	
	 77	 Andre Barton Jr.	 6-5	 282	 Jr.	
LG	 67	 CAMERON ROGERS	 6-4	 330	 So.	
	 79	 Derrick Cooper	 6-4	 330	 Fr.	
C	 55	 TRAMEL BROWN II	 6-2	 320	 Gr.	
	 58	 Jaden Nguyen	 6-3	 315	 Jr.	
RG	 62	 JADEN BRYANT	 6-4	 344	 Jr.	
	 74	 Jackson Pickett	 6-4	 300	 So.	
RT	 69	 RASHAWN GALLASPY	 6-3	 320	 Gr.	
	 73	 Shar’dez Taylor	 6-4	 312	 So.	
QB	 10	 TRE LAWRENCE	 6-3	 195	 Gr.	
	 11	 Jaylon Tolbert	 6-2	 175	 Jr.	
RB	 28	 JACORIAN SEWELL	 5-9	 195	 Gr.	
	 5	 Reggie Davis	 6-1	 205	 Sr.	
TE	 84	 DEDRICK BORDEN	 6-4	 245	 Sr.	
	 12	 Kole Williams	 6-2	 225	 Gr.	
X	 0	 JARVIS RUSH	 6-4	 185	 Sr.	
	 13	 Deablo McGee	 6-2	 190	 Sr.	
H	 7	 TYRAN WARREN	 6-3	 185	 Jr.	
	 14	 Elijah Griffin	 6-4	 215	 Sr.	
Z	 3	 OMARION BLAKES	 5-11	 192	 R-Sr.	
	 5	 Tyler Macon	 6-0	 195	 Sr.	

ALCORN STATE SPECIAL TEAMS

K	 16	 GRANDIN WILLCOX	 5-11	 225	 Sr.	
	 21	 Lorenzo Garcia	 5-10	 165	 Sr.	
P	 25	 DEMETRION DUVALL	 5-11	 185	 Gr.	  
	 27	 Kinney Dozier	 6-0	 240	 Sr.	
KR	 23	 TYLAN CITIZEN	 5-10	 190	 So.	  
	 4	 Jacoby Matthews	 5-10	 167	 Sr.	
PR	 3	 OMARION BLAKES	 5-11	 192	 R-So.	
	 4	 Jacoby Matthews	 5-10	 167	 Sr.	

X	 12	 Jordan Chambers-Smith	 5-11	 150	 Fr.	
	 6	 Daveon Walker	 6-2	 188	 R-So.	
Z	 2	 Franck Pierre	 6-2	 207	 R-JR.	
	 5	 Myles Parker	 5-6	 175	 R-Jr.	
H	 4	 Donivan Wright	 6-0	 176	 R-SR.	
	 14	 Mekhi Maddox	 5-10	 165	 Fr.	
TE	 13	 Travaunta Abner	 6-2	 249	 R-SR.	
	 85	 Donovan Price	 6-3	 220	 So.	
LT	 71	 Tyquez Richardson	 6-5	 330	 FR.	
	 76	 Kapone Cooper	 6-5	 315	 Fr.	
LG	 66	 BJ Maxena	 6-2	 283	 R-JR.	
	 70	 Jamal Dinkins	 6-0	 330	 R-Jr.	
C	 63	 Elias Cloy	 6-5	 280	 R-SO.	
	 68	 Kameran Sands	 6-0	 275	 R-Jr.	
RG	 75	 Ramier Lewis	 6-7	 340	 R-FR.	
	 65	 Devin Pitts	 6-3	 325	 R-Sr.	
RT	 79	 Bruce Crenshaw	 6-2	 278	 R-SO.	
	 72	 Kaleob Onyeahialam	 6-6	 335	 R-So.	 . 
RB	 20	 Maurice Edwards IV	5-11	 197	 R-Jr.	
	 26	 Ryan Morrow	 5-11	 213	 So.	 QB	
10	 Cornelious Brown IV	 6-5	 220	 Jr.	
	 8	 Eric Handley	 6-2	 200	 R-Fr.	

ALABAMA A&M DEFENSE

DE	 3	 Kiel Eldridge	 6-5	 245	 So.	
	 10	 Kylon Roberts	 6-2	 250	 R-Jr.	
DT	 35	 Xzavier Booker	 6-2	 300	 So.	
	 91	 Nikolas Barnes	 6-0	 303	 Jr.	
NG	 90	 Nick Glenn	 6-0	 270	 R-Jr.	
	 96	 Jorhdan Brown	 6-2	 294	 R-Jr.	
DE	 11	 Wilburn Smallwood	 6-3	 224	 Jr.	
	 7	 Devedrick Wilson	 6-2	 300	 R-Sr.	
LB	 52	 Jalen Wright	 5-11	 216	 R-So.	
	 53	 John Robinson	 5-11	 205	 So.	
LB	 50	 Dimitris Biamby	 5-11	 210	 R-Sr.	
	 9	 Wyatt Wright	 6-1	 202	 R-Jr.	
SS	 14	 Keon Handley Jr.	 5-9	 181	 Sr.	
	 17	 Steven Parker	 6-2	 180	 R-Sr.	
FS	 2	 Kaleb Brown	 6-0	 188	 So.	
	 13	 Preston Clendenin	 5-11	 180	 Jr.	
CB	 19	 Delbert Mayberry	 5-11	 170	 Sr.	
	 5	 Anthony Fieldings	 5-9	 180	 R-Jr.	
CB	 20	 Joshua Bledsoe	 6-1	 190	 R-Jr.	
	 15	 Desmon James	 5-11	 175	 So.	
WS	 16	 Robert Iverson	 6-2	 210	 Sr.	
	 6	 Lynn Pettway	 5-9	 170	 R-Sr.	  

ALABAMA A&M SPECIAL TEAMS

K 	 49	 Victor Barbosa	 6-0	 190	 R-So.	
	 38	 David Faulk	 5-11	 209	 Fr.	
P	 8	 Robert Cole	 5-11	 216	 Sr.	
	 4	 Connon Littlefield	 6-1	 223	 So.	
KR	 0	 Jaylin Peterson	 6-1	 195	 R-Sr.	
	 21	 Kaden Dixon	 6-2	 187	 R-Fr.	
PR	 4	 Donivan Wright	 6-0	 176	 R-Sr.	
	 12	 Jordan Chambers-Smith	 5-11	 150	 Fr.	

#		  PLAYER	 POS	 HT	 WT	 YR	 HOMETOWN / HIGH SCHOOL / PREVIOUS SCHOOL
0		  Jarvis Rush	 WR	 6-4	 185	 Sr.	 Louisville, MS / Louisville HS
0		  Gideon Spottsville	 DL	 6-4	 270	 Jr.	 Baton Rouge, LA / Southern Lab
1		  Orlandus McLaurin	 DB	 5-11	 204	 Gr.	 Friendship, MS / Southern Miss
1		  Neico Sandifer	 WR	 6-3	 210	 Jr.	 Macon, GA / Central GA Tech
2		  Reggie Davis	 RB	 6-1	 205	 Sr.	 Montgomery, AL / UT Chattanooga
2		  Tayvion Haney	 DB	 6-1	 180	 Jr.	 Little Rock, AR / Parkview HS
3		  Omarion Blakes	 WR	 5-11	 192	 R-So.	 Shaw, MS / M.C. Evans High School
3		  Stemarion Edwards	 LB	 6-0	 220	 Gr.	 Hollandale, MS / Hinds CC
4		  Jakobie Anderson	 DB	 5-10	 180	 Fr.	 New Orleans, LA / McDonogh 35
4		  Jacoby Matthews	 WR	 5-10	 167	 Sr.	 McComb, MS / FIU
5		  Tyler Macon	 WR	 6-0	 195	 Sr.	 St. Louis, MO / Missouri
5		  Geoffreyy Mckelton	 DB	 6-1	 185	 R-Jr.	 Pahokee, FL / Palmetto Prep
6		  Caleb Anderson	 TE	 6-4	 230	 Sr.	 Brandon, MS / Brandon High School
6		  Bakari McCall	 DB	 6-1	 186	 Sr.	 Shubuta, MS / East Mississippi CC 
7		  Brent Barnes	 DB	 6-2	 195	 Jr.	 Birmingham, AL / Colin CC
7		  Tyran Warren	 WR	 6-3	 185	 Jr.	 Picayune, MS / Picayune HS
8		  Cedric Roberts	 LB	 6-1	 225	 So.	 Fort Valley, GA / Peach County HS
8		  Damien Jones	 WR	 5-11	 185	 Sr.	 Del Valle, TX / Del Valle HS
10		  Jaharon Griffin	 LB		  225	 Jr.	 Philadelphia, MS / Akron
10		  Trevahn Lawrence	 QB	 6-3	 195	 Gr.	 Jacksonville, FL / Mandarin HS
11		  Jaquez Dew	 LB	 6-1	 230	 Gr.	 Ellenwood, GA / Lenoir-Rhyne
11		  Jaylon Tolbert	 QB	 6-2	 175	 Jr.	 Ft. Lauderdale FL / Chaminade Madonna HS/ Howard
12		  Christopher Burnett	 DB	 6-0	 177	 Jr.	 Yazoo City, MS / North Alabama
12		  Kole Williams	 TE	 6-2	 225	 Gr.	 Montgomery, AL / Carver Senior HS 
13		  Deablo Mcgee	 WR	 6-2	 190	 Sr.	 St. Louis, MO / Central GA Tech
13		  Clinton Mckinney	 DB	 6-0	 180	 So.	 Tampa, FL / Clearwater Academy 
14		  Elijah Griffin	 WR	 6-4	 215	 Sr.	 St. Louis, MO / Garden City CC
14		  Tobias Hinton	 OLB	 6-2	 230	 So.	 Hattiesburg, MS / Mississippi State
15		  Eric Thomas Jr	 DL	 6-3	 245	 So.	 Columbus, MS / Starkville High
16		  Grandin Willcox	 Spec	 5-11	 225	 Sr.	 Ocala, FL / Norfolk State 
17		  Patrick Kince Jr.	 DB	 6-2	 180	 Jr.	 Shaw,MS / Coahoma CC
17		  Andre Washington	 QB	 6-4	 215	 Jr.	
19		  Jadyn Bost	 DL	 6-3	 265	 Gr.	 Atlanta, GA / Eastern Kentucky 
19		  Achilles Ringo	 QB	 6-3	 215	 Fr.	 Pine Bluff, AR / Mills University
20		  Traylon Minor	 RB	 5-9	 180	 Jr.	 Natchez, MS / Natchez HS
20		  Deitron Parker	 LB		  214	 Sr.	 Baton Rouge, LA / Scotlandville 
21		  Ricardo Butler	 DB	 5-10	 180	 Jr.	 Alligator, MS / Colin CC
21		  Lorenzo Garcia	 Spec	 5-10	 165	 Sr.	 Austin, TX / Austin HS 
22		  Carl McDonald Jr.	 RB	 5-8	 180	 Fr.	 Natchez, MS / Natchez HS
22		  Decorian Patton	 DB			   Sr.	
23		  Tylan Citizen	 RB	 5-10	 190	 So.	 Dusan, LA / UL- Lafayette
23		  Xavier Kately	 DB	 6-1	 200	 Gr.	 St Martinville, LA / Texas Southern
24		  Timothy Jasper	 DB	 6-0	 185	 Jr.	 Little Rock, AR / Arkansas Monticello
24		  Kevin May	 RB	 5-10	 205	 Sr.	 Jackson, MS / Saint Joe HS
25		  Demetrion Duvall	 Spec	 5-11	 185	 So.	 Akron, OH / Buchtel HS
25		  Elijah Ruffin	 DB	 6-1	 190	 Jr.	 Philadelphia, MS / Northwest CC
26		  Kameron Brown	 DB	 5-10	 190	 Fr.	 Prentiss, MS / Jefferson Davis HS
27		  Kinney Dozier	 Spec	 6-0	 240	 Sr.	 Lake Worth, FL / Norfolk State
27		  TaRell Seals	 TE	 6-5	 235	 Jr.	 Trussville, AL / Hewitt-Trussville
28		  Jacorian Sewell	 RB	 5-9	 195	 Gr.	 Natchez, MS / Holmes CC  
28		  Tyreke Snow	 DB	 6-1	 183	 Jr.	 Newton, MS / Jones CC
29		  Ernest Lyons	 DB	 6-0	 175	 Fr.	 New Orleans, LA / John F Kennedy
29		  Camren Stewart	 RB	 5-7	 190	 So.	 Zachary, LA / Zachary HS
30		  Jaylen McCroy	 DB	 5-10	 187	 Jr.	 Shaw, MS / Hinds CC
31		  Jakel Houston-Irving	 OLB	 6-3	 228	 Fr.	 Natchez, MS / Natchez HS
32		  Andre Duke	 LB	 6-0	 205	 Jr.	 Houston, TX / Pearland HS
33		  Mahamadou Diarra	 LB	 6-0	 208	 Jr.	 Memphis, TN / Whitehaven HS 
35		  D.K. Harris	 TE	 6-2	 291	 Jr.	 Clarksdale,MS / Grambling State
38		  Devin Tribble	  DB	 5-10	 190	 Fr.	 Heidelberg, Ms / Heidelberg HS
40		  Christopher Walley	 DL	 6-2	 260	 Sr.	 Stateline, MS / Holmes CC
41		  Simeon Washington	 DB	 6-2	 190	 Fr.	 New Orleans, LA / McDonogh 35
44		  Tony Deloach	 DL	 6-2	 295	 Jr.	 Macon, MS / East Central CC
45		  Dillon Crowell	 LB	 6-1	 209	 Jr.	 Hattiesburg, MS / Hattiesburg HS
47		  Kenyen Mckanstry	 OLB	 6-4	 215	 So.	 Tuscaloosa, AL / Independence CC
48		  Jonavon Hill	 OLB	 5-10	 225	 Jr.	
50		  Derrick Sinegal Jr.	 LB	 6-0	 230	 Jr.	 Lafayette, La. / Bethune-Cookman
51		  Landen Sewell	 OL	 6-0	 295	 Jr.	 Natchez, Miss / Pear River CC
52		  Kamari Griffin	 DL	 6-3	 235	 So.	 Aventura, FL / Dr.Michael K. Krop HS 
55		  Tramel Brown II	 OL	 6-2	 320	 Gr.	 Gainesville, FL / Tenn. State 
56		  Jordan Towns	 OL	 6-5	 320	 Jr.	 Charlotte,NC / LA Valley College
57		  Brendan Gibson	 OLB	 6-5	 215	 Sr.	 Jackson, MS / East Central CC
58		  Jaden Nguyen	 OL	 6-3	 315	 Jr.	 Austin,TX / Cisco CC
59		  Ahmad Thompson	 DL	 6-2	 265	 Jr.	 Tylertown,MS / Delta State 
62		  Jaden Bryant	 OL	 6-4	 344	 Jr.	 Norfolk,VA / Norfolk State
65		  Cheikh Sall	 OL	 6-3	 225	 Fr.	 Chicago, IL / Summer Creek HS
66		  Kriston Edwards	 OL	 6-0	 435	 Fr.	 Jackson, MS / Lanier HS
67		  Cameran Rogers	 OL	 6-4	 330	 So.	 Theodore,AL / Theodore HS
69		  Rashawn Gallaspy	 OL	 6-3	 320	 Gr.	 Slidell,LA / Alabama State 
70		  Abe Diallo	 OL	 6-6	 305	 So.	 Seffner,Fl / Armwood HS
73		  Shar’Dez Taylor	 OL	 6-4	 312	 So.	 Vicksburg,MS / East Mississippi CC
74		  Jackson Pickett	 OL	 6-4	 300	 So.	 Decatur,GA / Tucker HS
75		  Juan Magee	 OL	 6-2	 313	 Sr.	 Rolling Fork,MS / Heidelberg HS
77		  Andre Barton, Jr.	 OL	 6-5	 282	 Jr.	 Garland,TX / UTEP
79		  Derrick Cooper	 OL	 6-4	 330	 Fr.	 Rancho Cucamonga,CA / Rancho Cucamonga HS 
80		  Jamar Kaho Jr.	 WR	 6-4	 195	 Jr.	 Natchez, MS / Jones CC
81		  Kellon Mann	 TE	 6-2	 200	 Fr.	 Louisville, MS / Louisville HS
82		  Trayvone Martin	 WR	 5-10		  Jr.	
83		  Terrick Latham	 WR	 5-8	 160	 Jr.	 Mound Bayou, MS / Coahoma CC 
84		  Dedrick Borden	 TE	 6-4	 245	 Sr.	 Birmingham, AL / Minor HS
85		  Joshua Good	 WR	 5-11	 175	 So.	 Ridgeland, MS / Ridgeland HS
87		  Dylan Everett	 WR	 5-9	 160	 Fr.	 Madison, MS / Germantown HS
88		  Deshawn Palmer	 DL	 6-2	 310	 Jr.	 Cleveland, MS / Co-Lin CC
91		  Ejavious Jackson	 DL	 6-1	 305	 Jr.	 Scooba, MS / Miss Valley State
92		  Kaden Kenney	 DL	 6-1	 280	 Sr.	 Kilgore, TX / Kilgore JC
93		  Gregory Shaffer	 Spec	 5-11	 218	 So.	 Bentonia, MS / Yazoo City HS 
94		  Franklin Rogers	 Spec	 6-4	 220	 Sr.	 Union, KY / Charleston Southern 
95		  Lamarian Hatcher	 DL	 6-1	 310	 Jr.	 Selma, AL / Tyler CC
97		  Olajahwon Harris	 DL	 6-0	 295	 Sr.	 Pascagoula, MS / Lane College 
98		  Kenneth Andrews	 DL	 6-3	 285	 Jr.	 Clinton, MS / Co-Lin CC
99		  Rosco Malloy	 DL	 6-1	 305	 Jr.	 Anniston, AL / East Miss CC

ALCORN STATE NUMERICAL ROSTERALABAMA A&M NUMERICAL ROSTER
#	 PLAYER	 POS	 HT	 WT	 YR	 HOMETOWN / HIGH SCHOOL / PREVIOUS SCHOOL
0	 Montrell Campbell	 DB	 5-10	 176	 R-Sr.	 Madison, Ala. / North Alabama
0	 Jaylin Peterson	 WR	 6-1	 195	 R-Sr.	 Birmingham, Ala. / Miles
1	 Duke Miller	 WR	 6-0	 175	 R-Jr.	 Mize, Miss. / Jackson State
2	 Kaleb Brown	 DB	 6-0	 188	 So.	 Hollywood, S.C. / The Citadel
2	 Franck Pierre	 WR	 6-2	 207	 R-Jr.	 Immokalee, Fla. / Miles
3	 Kiel Eldridge	 DL	 6-5	 245	 So.	 Fort Wayne, Ind. / Toledo
4	 Connon Littlefield	 K/P	 6-1	 223	 So.	 Kingston, Tenn. / UT-Martin
4	 Donivan Wright	 WR	 6-0	 176	 R-Sr.	 Indianapolis, Ind. / Eastern Michigan
5	 Anthony Fieldings	 DB	 5-9	 180	 R-Jr.	 Apopka, Fla. / Apopka HS
5	 Myles Parker	 WR	 5-6	 175	 R-Jr.	 Allen, Texas / Santa Monica College
6	 Lynn Pettway	 DB	 5-9	 170	 R-Sr.	 Montgomery, Ala. / Park Crossing HS
6	 Daveon Walker	 WR	 6-2	 188	 R-So.	 Warner Robins, Ga. / Vanderbilt
7	 JD Davis II	 QB	 6-2	 205	 R-Fr.	 Loganville, GA / Western Michigan
7	 Devedrick Wilson	 DL	 6-2	 300	 R-Sr.	 Kathleen, Ga. / Fort Valley State
8	 Robert Cole	 P	 5-11	 216	 Sr.	 Coral Springs, Fla. / Troy
8	 Eric Handley	 QB	 6-2	 200	 R-Fr.	 Fultondale, Ala. / Wofford
9	 Wyatt Wright	 LB	 6-1	 202	 R-Jr.	 Bridgeville, Del. / Arkansas State
10	 Cornelious Brown IV	 QB	 6-5	 210	 R-Sr.	 Birmingham, Ala. / UT-Martin
10	 Kylon Roberts	 DL	 6-2	 250	 R-Jr.	 Hanover, Md. / Lackawanna College
11	 Andre Craig Jr.	 WR	 6-0	 180	 R-So.	 Duluth, Ga. / Kennesaw State
11	 Wilburn Smallwood	 DL	 6-3	 224	 Jr.	 Lufkin, Texas / Stephen F. Austin
12	 Jordan Chambers-Smith	 WR	 5-11	 150	 Fr.	 Madison, Ala. / Hillcrest HS
13	 Travaunta Abner	 TE	 6-2	 249	 R-Sr.	 Lanett, Ala. / Miles
13	 Preston Clendenin	 DB	 5-11	 180	 Jr.	 Evergreen, Ala. / Hinds CC
14	 Keon Handley Jr.	 DB	 5-9	 181	 Sr.	 McCalla, Ala. / UAB
14	 Mekhi Maddox	 WR	 5-10	 165	 Fr.	 Tallahassee, Fla. / Lincoln HS
15	 Jarvis Davis	 WR	 5-9	 171	 Fr.	 Bossier City, La. / Airline HS
15	 Desmon James	 DB	 5-11	 175	 So.	 Helena, Ala. / UT Martin
16	 Robert Iverson	 DB	 6-2	 210	 Sr.	 Riverdale, Ga. / New Manchester HS
16	 Zavier Wright	 QB	 6-0	 212	 R-Sr.	 Clarkston, Ga. / Clarkston HS
17	 Jaquel Fells Jr.	 WR	 5-6	 201	 Sr.	 Birmingham, Ala. / Miles
17	 Steven Parker	 DB	 6-2	 168	 R-Sr.	 Tampa, Fla. / Charlotte
18	 Ashley Tucker Jr.	 QB	 6-2	 190	 R-So.	 Los Angeles, Calif. / Leuzinger HS
18	 Tervae Williams	 LB	 6-3	 210	 Sr.	 Guthrie, Okla. / Northeastern Oklahoma
19	 Delbert Mayberry	 DB	 5-11	 170	 Sr.	 Sperry, Okla. / Owasso HS
19	 Cortez Tolbert	 WR	 6-0	 170	 R-Fr.	 Calera, Ala. / Delta State
20	 Joshua Bledsoe	 DB	 6-1	 190	 R-Jr.	 Lafayette, Ala. / Southern Miss
20	 Maurice Edwards IV	 RB	 5-11	 197	 R-Jr.	 Gurnee, Ill. / Lackawanna College
21	 Kaden Dixon	 RB	 6-2	 187	 R-Fr.	 Center, Texas / Center HS
23	 Jeremiah Hudson-Davis	 DB	 5-8	 181	 R-Jr.	 Fairfield, Ala. / Miles
24	 Elijah Lucky	 DB	 5-11	 170	 Fr.	 Mobile, Ala. / Williamson HS
24	 Isaiah Nwokenkwo	 RB	 5-8	 199	 R-Sr.	 Bradley, Ill. / College of DuPage
25	 Terphil Bien-Aime	 DB	 5-11	 178	 R-Jr.	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas HS
26	 Ryan Morrow	 RB	 5-11	 213	 So.	 Maplesville, Ala. / Maplesville HS
27	 Therman-Deon Moore	 DB	 5-11	 180	 Fr.	 Birmingham, Ala. / Center Point HS
28	 Kentrell Lawson	 LB	 6-0	 230	 R-Sr.	 Marianna, Fla. / Fort Valley State
29	 Antonio Adams	 RB	 5-9	 187	 R-So.	 Memphis, Tenn. / St. Benedict
29	 Amahni Spinks	 DB	 6-0	 190	 Sr.	 Huntsville, Ala. / Kentucky State
30	 Sammy Washington	 DB	 6-0	 199	 R-Fr.	 Charlotte, N.C. / Butler HS
31	 Braxton Thompson	 DB	 5-11	 200	 Fr.	 Mobile, Ala. / Mattie T. Blount HS
32	 Kolton Nero	 RB	 5-11	 223	 Fr.	 Foley, Ala. / Foley HS
33	 Kadiphius Iverson	 RB	 5-11	 226	 Fr.	 Macon, Ga. / Westside HS
34	 EJ King Jr.	 RB	 5-9	 238	 Fr.	 Mobile, Ala. / Spanish Fort HS
35	 Xzavier Booker	 DL	 6-2	 300	 So.	 Mooresville, N.C. / Limestone
36	 Dajwon DeLoach	 LB	 6-3	 220	 R-So.	 Columbus, Ga. / Jacksonville State
37	 Jordan Milton	 DB	 6-1	 191	 R-Sr.	 Batesville, Miss. / Itawamba CC
38	 David Faulk	 K	 5-11	 209	 Fr.	 Madison, Ala. / Sparkman HS
39	 Miles Gilmore	 DB	 5-8	 173	 Fr.	 Detroit, Mich. / Cass Tech HS
40	 Cayden Williams	 LB	 6-2	 221	 Fr.	 Daphne, Ala. / Daphne HS
41	 Marquel Patterson	 LB	 5-10	 205	 Fr.	 Birmingham, Ala. / Ramsay HS
42	 Andre Tibbs	 DL	 6-1	 230	 Jr.	 Lima, Ohio / Defiance
43	 Arenza Davis	 DL	 5-10	 229	 Fr.	 Mobile, Ala. / Vigor HS
44	 Brandon White	 LS	 6-3	 255	 Fr.	 Harvest, Ala. / Bob Jones HS
45	 Olan Robinson	 LB	 6-2	 225	 R-So.	 Covington, Ga. / Liberty
46	 Bryce Joiner	 DB	 5-8	 162	 Fr.	 Buford, Ga. / Buford HS
47	 Campbell Bender	 LS	 6-1	 193	 Fr.	 Northport, Ala. / Tuscaloosa County HS
48	 Gabriel Binion	 TE	 5-11	 233	 Fr.	 Maylene, Ala. / Thompson HS
49	 Victor Barbosa	 K	 5-11	 216	 R-Sr.	 Hialeah Gardens, Fla. / Florida Memorial
49	 Faron Brown Jr.	 DB	 5-10	 175	 So.	 Birmingham, Ala. / Miles
50	 Dimitris Biamby	 LB	 5-11	 210	 R-Sr.	 Coral Gables, Fla. / Coral Gables Senior HS
52	 Jalen Wright	 LB	 5-11	 216	 R-So.	 Birmingham, Ala. / Ramsay HS
53	 John Robinson	 LB	 5-11	 205	 So.	 Semmes, Ala. / Miles
54	 Diwonne Williams	 LB	 6-0	 210	 Fr.	 Troy, Ala. / Charles Henderson HS
56	 Brian Ward Jr.	 LB	 5-11	 206	 Fr.	 Theodore, Ala. / Theodore HS
57	 Jayden Chambers	 DL	 6-0	 204	 Fr.	 Madison, Ala. / Sparkman HS
58	 Jonathan Goins	 LB	 6-1	 225	 R-Fr.	 Pine Bluff, Ark. / Arkansas-Pine Bluff
58	 Keith Williams	 OL	 6-2	 295	 R-So.	 Union Springs, Ala. / Miles
59	 Kamarius Bradshaw	 LB	 6-2	 215	 R-So.	 Thomasville, Ga. / Thomasville HS
61	 James Williams	 OL	 6-3	 305	 Fr.	 Riverdale, Ga. / Langston Hughes HS
62	 Antonio Powell	 OL	 6-5	 330	 Fr.	 Pinson, Ala. / Clay Chalkville HS
63	 Elias Cloy	 OL	 6-5	 280	 R-So.	 Alpharetta, Ga. / Georgia Tech
64	 Manuell Smith V	 OL	 6-2	 350	 Fr.	 Pinson, Ala. / Shades Valley HS
65	 Devin Pitts	 OL	 6-3	 325	 R-Sr.	 East Little Rock, Ark. / Mississippi Valley State
66	 BJ Maxena	 OL	 6-2	 283	 R-Jr.	 Pelham, Ala. / Pelham HS
67	 Fred Samuel	 OL	 6-2	 350	 R-Sr.	 Clay, Ala. / Miles
68	 Kameran Sands	 OL	 6-0	 275	 R-Jr.	 Little Elm, Texas / Frisco Memorial HS
69	 Kavaughn Evans	 OL	 6-2	 334	 Fr.	 Greensboro, Ala. / Hale County HS
70	 Jamaal Dinkins	 OL	 6-0	 330	 R-Jr.	 Magee, Miss. / Copiah-Lincoln CC
71	 TyQuez Richardson	 OL	 6-5	 330	 Fr.	 Atlanta, Ga. / Mays HS
72	 Kaleob Onyeahialam	 OL	 6-6	 335	 R-So.	 Harvest, Ala. / Tennessee State
73	 Tyrell Lawrence	 OL	 6-7	 355	 R-Fr.	 Milton, Ontario, Canada / Minnesota
74	 Deivi Martinez	 OL	 6-4	 310	 Jr.	 Grand Rapids, Mich. / Dodge City CC
75	 Ramier Lewis	 OL	 6-7	 340	 R-Fr.	 Ypsilanti, Mich. / American Collegiate Academy
76	 Kapone Cooper	 OL	 6-5	 315	 Fr.	 Boston, Mass. / St. John Paul II Catholic HS
77	 Khamoni Merrell	 DL	 6-0	 285	 Fr.	 Madison, Ala. / Miles
79	 Bruce Crenshaw	 OL	 6-2	 278	 R-So.	 Mobile, Ala. / Blount HS
80	 Jaden Gresham	 WR	 6-1	 185	 R-Sr.	 Pomona, Calif. / Walsh
80	 Edward Nelson	 WR	 5-8	 158	 Fr.	 Cypress, Texas / Bridgeland HS
81	 Sam Peek	 TE	 6-1	 229	 Fr.	 Woodville, Ala. / Woodville HS
82	 Devin Herring	 WR	 6-0	 175	 Fr.	 Jacksonville, Fla. / Riverside HS
83	 Aaron Rogers	 WR	 6-1	 175	 Fr.	 Mobile, Ala. / Mobile Christian
84	 Donovan Payne	 TE	 6-5	 226	 Jr.	 Mesquite, Texas / Northern Colorado
85	 Donovan Price	 TE	 6-2	 240	 Fr.	 Trussville, Ala. / Hewitt-Trussville HS
86	 Ty’Jarian Williams	 TE	 6-2	 248	 R-So.	 Aliceville, Ala. / Mississippi Valley State
87	 Courtland Taylor	 WR	 5-11	 176	 Fr.	 Gordo, Ala. / Gordo HS
88	 Gavin Jack	 TE	 6-4	 230	 Jr.	 Mamou, La. / Centenary
89	 Braxton Toliver	 WR	 6-0	 170	 R-Sr.	 Montgomery, Ala. / Park Crossing HS
90	 Tristan Butler	 DL	 6-1	 197	 Fr.	 Round Rock, Texas / Stony Point HS
90	 Nick Glenn	 DL	 6-1	 327	 R-Sr.	 Deerfield Beach, Fla. / Deerfield Beach HS
91	 Nikolas Barnes	 DL	 6-0	 303	 Jr.	 Birmingham, Ala. / Austin Peay
92	 Kevin Herring	 DL	 6-3	 255	 R-Jr.	 Lehigh Acres, Fla. / LA Pierce
93	 Gregory Green	 DL	 6-5	 250	 R-Jr.	 Maylene, Ala. / Eastern Kentucky
94	 Joel Logan	 DL	 6-3	 220	 R-Jr.	 Helena, Ala. / Southeast Missouri
95	 Shawn Collins	 DL	 6-0	 283	 So.	 New Orleans, La. / Northshore HS
96	 Jorhdan Brown	 DL	 6-2	 294	 R-Jr.	 Harvest, Ala. / Memphis
97	 Julian Thompson	 DL	 6-2	 201	 Fr.	 Tallahassee, Fla. / St. John Paul II Catholic HS
98	 Dorribion Fleetwood	 DL	 6-3	 220	 Fr.	 Powder Springs, Ga. / McEachern HS
99	 Keith Green	 DL	 6-1	 250	 Fr.	 Hueytown, Ala. / Miles

15th Annual Louis Crews Classic

Alabama A&M (0-0, 0-0 SWAC) vs. Alcorn State (0-1, 0-0 SWAC)
Saturday, September 6, 2025 // 6:00 p.m. // HBCU GO // Huntsville, Ala. // Louis Crews Stadium

BULLDOGS
Head Coach: Sam Shade
Record at AAMU: 0-0 (1st season)
Career Record: 39-21 (6th season)
Last: lost to Arkansas, 52-7 (8/30/25)

Braves
Head Coach: Cedric Thomas
Record at Alcorn: 6-7 (2nd season)
Career Record: 14-21 (3rd season)
Last: lost to Northwestern State, 20-10 (8/28/25)



#	 PLAYER	 POS	 HT	 WT	 YR	 HOMETOWN / HIGH SCHOOL / PREVIOUS SCHOOL
13	 Travaunta Abner	 TE	 6-2	 249	 R-Sr.	 Lanettt, Ala. / Miles
29	 Antonio Adams	 RB	 5-9	 187	 R-So.	 Memphis, Tenn. / St. Benedict
49	 Victor Barbosa	 K	 5-11	 216	 R-Sr.	 Hialeah Gardens, Fla. / Florida Memorial
91	 Nikolas Barnes	 DL	 6-0	 303	 Jr.	 Birmingham, Ala. / Austin Peay
47	 Campbell Bender	 LS	 6-1	 193	 Fr.	 Northport, Ala. / Tuscaloosa County HS
50	 Dimitris Biamby	 LB	 5-11	 210	 R-Sr.	 Coral Gables, Fla. / Coral Gables Senior HS
25	 Terphil Bien-Aime	 DB	 5-11	 178	 R-Jr.	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas HS
48	 Gabriel Binion	 TE	 5-11	 233	 Fr.	 Maylene, Ala. / Thompson HS
20	 Joshua Bledsoe	 DB	 6-1	 190	 R-Jr.	 Lafayette, Ala. / Southern Miss
35	 Xzavier Booker	 DL	 6-2	 300	 So.	 Mooresville, N.C. / Limestone
59	 Kamarius Bradshaw	 LB	 6-2	 215	 R-So.	 Thomasville, Ga. / Thomasville HS
10	 Cornelious Brown IV	 QB	 6-5	 210	 R-Sr.	 Birmingham, Ala. / UT-Martin
49	 Faron Brown Jr.	 DB	 5-10	 175	 So.	 Birmingham, Ala. / Miles
96	 Jorhdan Brown	 DL	 6-2	 294	 R-Jr.	 Harvest, Ala. / Memphis
2	 Kaleb Brown	 DB	 6-0	 188	 So.	 Hollywood, S.C. / The Citadel
90	 Tristan Butler	 DL	 6-1	 197	 Fr.	 Round Rock, Texas / Stony Point HS
0	 Montrell Campbell	 DB	 5-10	 176	 R-Sr.	 Madison, Ala. / North Alabama
57	 Jayden Chambers	 DL	 6-0	 204	 Fr.	 Madison, Ala. / Sparkman HS
12	 Jordan Chambers-Smith	 WR	 5-11	 150	 Fr.	 Madison, Ala. / Hillcrest HS
13	 Preston Clendenin	 DB	 5-11	 180	 Jr.	 Evergreen, Ala. / Hinds CC
63	 Elias Cloy	 OL	 6-5	 280	 R-So.	 Alpharetta, Ga. / Georgia Tech
8	 Robert Cole	 P	 5-11	 216	 Sr.	 Coral Springs, Fla. / Troy
95	 Shawn Collins	 DL	 6-0	 283	 So.	 New Orleans, La. / Northshore HS
76	 Kapone Cooper	 OL	 6-5	 315	 Fr.	 Boston, Mass. / St. John Paul II Catholic HS
11	 Andre Craig Jr.	 WR	 6-0	 180	 R-So.	 Duluth, Ga. / Kennesaw State
79	 Bruce Crenshaw	 OL	 6-2	 278	 R-So.	 Mobile, Ala. / Blount HS
7	 JD Davis II	 QB	 6-2	 205	 R-Fr.	 Loganville, GA / Western Michigan
43	 Arenza Davis	 DL	 5-10	 229	 Fr.	 Mobile, Ala. / Vigor HS
15	 Jarvis Davis	 WR	 5-9	 171	 Fr.	 Bossier City, La. / Airline HS
36	 Dajwon DeLoach	 LB	 6-3	 220	 R-So.	 Columbus, Ga. / Jacksonville State
70	 Jamaal Dinkins	 OL	 6-0	 330	 R-Jr.	 Magee, Miss. / Copiah-Lincoln CC
21	 Kaden Dixon	 RB	 6-2	 187	 R-Fr.	 Center, Texas / Center HS
20	 Maurice Edwards IV	 RB	 5-11	 197	 R-Jr.	 Gurnee, Ill. / Lackawanna College
3	 Kiel Eldridge	 DL	 6-5	 245	 So.	 Fort Wayne, Ind. / Toledo
69	 Kavaughn Evans	 OL	 6-2	 334	 Fr.	 Greensboro, Ala. / Hale County HS
38	 David Faulk	 K	 5-11	 209	 Fr.	 Madison, Ala. / Sparkman HS
17	 Jaquel Fells Jr.	 WR	 5-6	 201	 Sr.	 Birmingham, Ala. / Miles
5	 Anthony Fieldings	 DB	 5-9	 180	 R-Jr.	 Apopka, Fla. / Apopka HS
98	 Dorribion Fleetwood	 DL	 6-3	 220	 Fr.	 Powder Springs, Ga. / McEachern HS
39	 Miles Gilmore	 DB	 5-8	 173	 Fr.	 Detroit, Mich. / Cass Tech HS
90	 Nick Glenn	 DL	 6-1	 327	 R-Sr.	 Deerfield Beach, Fla. / Deerfield Beach HS
58	 Jonathan Goins	 LB	 6-1	 225	 R-Fr.	 Pine Bluff, Ark. / Arkansas-Pine Bluff
93	 Gregory Green	 DL	 6-5	 250	 R-Jr.	 Maylene, Ala. / Eastern Kentucky
99	 Keith Green	 DL	 6-1	 250	 Fr.	 Hueytown, Ala. / Miles
80	 Jaden Gresham	 WR	 6-1	 185	 R-Sr.	 Pomona, Calif. / Walsh
14	 Keon Handley Jr.	 DB	 5-9	 181	 Sr.	 McCalla, Ala. / UAB
8	 Eric Handley	 QB	 6-2	 200	 R-Fr.	 Fultondale, Ala. / Wofford
82	 Devin Herring	 WR	 6-0	 175	 Fr.	 Jacksonville, Fla. / Riverside HS
92	 Kevin Herring	 DL	 6-3	 255	 R-Jr.	 Lehigh Acres, Fla. / LA Pierce
23	 Jeremiah Hudson-Davis	 DB	 5-8	 181	 R-Jr.	 Fairfield, Ala. / Miles
33	 Kadiphius Iverson	 RB	 5-11	 226	 Fr.	 Macon, Ga. / Westside HS
16	 Robert Iverson	 DB	 6-2	 210	 Sr.	 Riverdale, Ga. / New Manchester HS
88	 Gavin Jack	 TE	 6-4	 230	 Jr.	 Mamou, La. / Centenary
15	 Desmon James	 DB	 5-11	 175	 So.	 Helena, Ala. / UT Martin
46	 Bryce Joiner	 DB	 5-8	 162	 Fr.	 Buford, Ga. / Buford HS
34	 EJ King Jr.	 RB	 5-9	 238	 Fr.	 Mobile, Ala. / Spanish Fort HS
73	 Tyrell Lawrence	 OL	 6-7	 355	 R-Fr.	 Milton, Ontario, Canada / Minnesota
28	 Kentrell Lawson	 LB	 6-0	 230	 R-Sr.	 Marianna, Fla. / Fort Valley State
75	 Ramier Lewis	 OL	 6-7	 340	 R-Fr.	 Ypsilanti, Mich. / American Collegiate Academy
4	 Connon Littlefield	 K/P	 6-1	 223	 So.	 Kingston, Tenn. / UT-Martin
94	 Joel Logan	 DL	 6-3	 220	 R-Jr.	 Helena, Ala. / Southeast Missouri
24	 Elijah Lucky	 DB	 5-11	 170	 Fr.	 Mobile, Ala. / Williamson HS
14	 Mekhi Maddox	 WR	 5-10	 165	 Fr.	 Tallahassee, Fla. / Lincoln HS
74	 Deivi Martinez	 OL	 6-4	 310	 Jr.	 Grand Rapids, Mich. / Dodge City CC
66	 BJ Maxena	 OL	 6-2	 283	 R-Jr.	 Pelham, Ala. / Pelham HS
19	 Delbert Mayberry	 DB	 5-11	 170	 Sr.	 Sperry, Okla. / Owasso HS
77	 Khamoni Merrell	 DL	 6-0	 285	 Fr.	 Madison, Ala. / Miles
1	 Duke Miller	 WR	 6-0	 175	 R-Jr.	 Mize, Miss. / Jackson State
37	 Jordan Milton	 DB	 6-1	 191	 R-Sr.	 Batesville, Miss. / Itawamba CC
27	 Therman-Deon Moore	 DB	 5-11	 180	 Fr.	 Birmingham, Ala. / Center Point HS
26	 Ryan Morrow	 RB	 5-11	 213	 So.	 Maplesville, Ala. / Maplesville HS
80	 Edward Nelson	 WR	 5-8	 158	 Fr.	 Cypress, Texas / Bridgeland HS
32	 Kolton Nero	 RB	 5-11	 223	 Fr.	 Foley, Ala. / Foley HS
24	 Isaiah Nwokenkwo	 RB	 5-8	 199	 R-Sr.	 Bradley, Ill. / College of DuPage
72	 Kaleob Onyeahialam	 OL	 6-6	 335	 R-So.	 Harvest, Ala. / Tennessee State
5	 Myles Parker	 WR	 5-6	 175	 R-Jr.	 Allen, Texas / Santa Monica College
17	 Steven Parker	 DB	 6-2	 168	 R-Sr.	 Tampa, Fla. / Charlotte
41	 Marquel Patterson	 LB	 5-10	 205	 Fr.	 Birmingham, Ala. / Ramsay HS
84	 Donovan Payne	 TE	 6-5	 226	 Jr.	 Mesquite, Texas / Northern Colorado
81	 Sam Peek	 TE	 6-1	 229	 Fr.	 Woodville, Ala. / Woodville HS
0	 Jaylin Peterson	 WR	 6-1	 195	 R-Sr.	 Birmingham, Ala. / Miles
6	 Lynn Pettway	 DB	 5-9	 170	 R-Sr.	 Montgomery, Ala. / Park Crossing HS
2	 Franck Pierre	 WR	 6-2	 207	 R-Jr.	 Immokalee, Fla. / Miles
65	 Devin Pitts	 OL	 6-3	 325	 R-Sr.	 East Little Rock, Ark. / Mississippi Valley State
62	 Antonio Powell	 OL	 6-5	 330	 Fr.	 Pinson, Ala. / Clay Chalkville HS
85	 Donovan Price	 TE	 6-2	 240	 Fr.	 Trussville, Ala. / Hewitt-Trussville HS
71	 TyQuez Richardson	 OL	 6-5	 330	 Fr.	 Atlanta, Ga. / Mays HS
10	 Kylon Roberts	 DL	 6-2	 250	 R-Jr.	 Hanover, Md. / Lackawanna College
53	 John Robinson	 LB	 5-11	 205	 So.	 Semmes, Ala. / Miles
45	 Olan Robinson	 LB	 6-2	 225	 R-So.	 Covington, Ga. / Liberty
83	 Aaron Rogers	 WR	 6-1	 175	 Fr.	 Mobile, Ala. / Mobile Christian
67	 Fred Samuel	 OL	 6-2	 350	 R-Sr.	 Clay, Ala. / Miles
68	 Kameran Sands	 OL	 6-0	 275	 R-Jr.	 Little Elm, Texas / Frisco Memorial HS
11	 Wilburn Smallwood	 DL	 6-3	 224	 Jr.	 Lufkin, Texas / Stephen F. Austin
64	 Manuell Smith V	 OL	 6-2	 350	 Fr.	 Pinson, Ala. / Shades Valley HS
29	 Amahni Spinks	 DB	 6-0	 190	 Sr.	 Huntsville, Ala. / Kentucky State
87	 Courtland Taylor	 WR	 5-11	 176	 Fr.	 Gordo, Ala. / Gordo HS
31	 Braxton Thompson	 DB	 5-11	 200	 Fr.	 Mobile, Ala. / Mattie T. Blount HS
97	 Julian Thompson	 DL	 6-2	 201	 Fr.	 Tallahassee, Fla. / St. John Paul II Catholic HS
42	 Andre Tibbs	 DL	 6-1	 230	 Jr.	 Lima, Ohio / Defiance
19	 Cortez Tolbert	 WR	 6-0	 170	 R-Fr.	 Calera, Ala. / Delta State
89	 Braxton Toliver	 WR	 6-0	 170	 R-Sr.	 Montgomery, Ala. / Park Crossing HS
18	 Ashley Tucker Jr.	 QB	 6-2	 190	 R-So.	 Los Angeles, Calif. / Leuzinger HS
6	 Daveon Walker	 WR	 6-2	 188	 R-So.	 Warner Robins, Ga. / Vanderbilt
56	 Brian Ward Jr.	 LB	 5-11	 206	 Fr.	 Theodore, Ala. / Theodore HS
30	 Sammy Washington	 DB	 6-0	 199	 R-Fr.	 Charlotte, N.C. / Butler HS
44	 Brandon White	 LS	 6-3	 255	 Fr.	 Harvest, Ala. / Bob Jones HS
40	 Cayden Williams	 LB	 6-2	 221	 Fr.	 Daphne, Ala. / Daphne HS
54	 Diwonne Williams	 LB	 6-0	 210	 Fr.	 Troy, Ala. / Charles Henderson HS
61	 James Williams	 OL	 6-3	 305	 Fr.	 Riverdale, Ga. / Langston Hughes HS
58	 Keith Williams	 OL	 6-2	 295	 R-So.	 Union Springs, Ala. / Miles
18	 Tervae Williams	 LB	 6-3	 210	 Sr.	 Guthrie, Okla. / Northeastern Oklahoma
86	 Ty’Jarian Williams	 TE	 6-2	 248	 R-So.	 Aliceville, Ala. / Mississippi Valley State
7	 Devedrick Wilson	 DL	 6-2	 300	 R-Sr.	 Kathleen, Ga. / Fort Valley State
4	 Donivan Wright	 WR	 6-0	 176	 R-Sr.	 Indianapolis, Ind. / Eastern Michigan
52	 Jalen Wright	 LB	 5-11	 216	 R-So.	 Birmingham, Ala. / Ramsay HS
9	 Wyatt Wright	 LB	 6-1	 202	 R-Jr.	 Bridgeville, Del. / Arkansas State
16	 Zavier Wright	 QB	 6-0	 212	 R-Sr.	 Clarkston, Ga. / Clarkston HS

ALABAMA A&M ALPHABETICAL ROSTER ALCORN STATE ALPHABETICAL ROSTER
#		  PLAYER	 POS	 HT	 WT	 YR	 HOMETOWN / HIGH SCHOOL / PREVIOUS SCHOOL
6		  Caleb Anderson	 TE	 6-4	 230	 Sr.	 Brandon, MS / Brandon HS
4		  Jakobie Anderson	 DB	 5-10	 180	 Fr.	 New Orleans, LA / McDonogh 35 HS
98		  Kenneth Andrews	 DL	 6-3	 285	 Jr.	 Clinton, MS / Co-Lin CC
7		  Brent Barnes	 DB	 6-2	 195	 Jr.	 Birmingham, AL / Colin CC
77		  Andre Barton, Jr.	 OL	 6-5	 282	 Jr.	 Garland,TX / UTEP
3		  Omarion Blakes	 WR	 5-11	 192	 R-So.	 Shaw, MS / M.C. Evans HS
84		  Dedrick Borden	 TE	 6-4	 245	 Sr.	 Birmingham, AL / Minor HS
19		  Jadyn Bost	 DL	 6-3	 265	 Gr.	 Atlanta, GA / Eastern Kentucky
55		  Tramel Brown II	 OL	 6-2	 320	 Gr.	 Gainesville,FL / Tennessee State
26		  Kameron Brown	 DB	 5-10	 190	 Fr.	 Prentiss, MS / Jefferson Davis HS
62		  Jaden Bryant	 OL	 6-4	 344	 Jr.	 Norfolk,VA / Norfolk State
12		  Christopher Burnett	 DB	 6-0	 177	 Jr.	 Yazoo City, MS / North Alabama
21		  Ricardo Butler	 DB	 5-10	 180	 Jr.	 Alligator, MS / Colin CC
23		  Tylan Citizen	 RB	 5-10	 190	 So.	 Dusan, LA / UL- Lafayette
79		  Derrick Cooper	 OL	 6-4	 330	 Fr.	 Rancho Cucamonga, CA / Rancho Cucamonga HS
45		  Dillon Crowell	 LB	 6-1	 209	 Jr.	 Hattiesburg, MS / Hattiesburg HS
2		  Reggie Davis	 RB	 6-1	 205	 Sr.	 Montgomery, AL / UT Chattanooga
44		  Tony Deloach	 DL	 6-2	 295	 Jr.	 Macon, MS / East Central CC
11		  Jaquez Dew	 LB	 6-1	 230	 Gr.	 Ellenwood, GA / Lenoir-Rhye
70		  Abe Diallo	 OL	 6-6	 305	 So.	 Seffner, FL / Armwood High School
33		  Mahamadou Diarra	 LB	 6-0	 208	 Jr.	 Memphis, TN / Whitehaven HS
27		  Kinney Dozier	 Spec	 6-0	 240	 Sr.	 Lake Worth, FL / Norfolk State
32		  Andre Duke	 LB	 6-0	 205	 Jr.	 Houston, TX / Pearland HS
25		  Demetrion Duvall	 Spec	 5-11	 185	 So.	 Akron, OH / Buchtel HS
66		  Kriston Edwards	 OL	 6-0	 435	 Fr.	 Jackson, MS / Lanier HS
3		  Stemarion Edwards	 LB	 6-0	 220	 Gr.	 Hollandale, MS / Hinds CC
87		  Dylan Everett	 WR	 5-9	 160	 Fr.	 Madison, MS / Germantown HS
69		  Rashawn Gallaspy	 OL	 6-3	 320	 Gr.	 Slidell, LA / Alabama State
21		  Lorenzo Garcia	 Spec	 5-10	 165	 Sr.	 Austin, TX / Austin HS
57		  Brendan Gibson	 OLB	 6-5	 215	 Sr.	 Jackson, MS / East Central CC
85		  Joshua Good	 WR	 5-11	 175	 So.	 Ridgeland, MS / Ridgeland HS
14		  Elijah Griffin	 WR	 6-4	 215	 Sr.	 St. Louis, MO / Garden City CC
10		  Jaharon Griffin	 LB	 6-	 225	 Jr.	 Philadelphia, MS / Akron
52		  Kamari Griffin	 DL	 6-3	 235	 So.	 Aventura, FL / Dr.Michael K. Krop HS
2		  Tayvion Haney	 DB	 6-1	 180	 Jr.	 Little Rock, AR / Parkview HS
35		  D.K. Harris	 TE	 6-2	 291	 Jr.	 Clarksdale,MS / Grambling State
97		  Olajahwon Harris	 DL	 6-0	 295	 Sr.	 Pascagoula, MS / Lane College
95		  Lamarian Hatcher	 DL	 6-1	 310	 Jr.	 Selma, AL / Tyler CC
48		  Jonavon Hill	 OLB	 5-10	 225	 Jr.		
14		  Tobias Hinton	 OLB	 6-2	 230	 So.	 Hattiesburg, MS / Mississippi State
31		  Jakel Houston-Irving	 OLB	 6-3	 228	 Fr.	 Natchez, MS / Natchez HS
91		  Ejavious Jackson	 DL	 6-1	 305	 Jr.	 Scooba, MS / Miss Valley State
24		  Timothy Jasper	 DB	 6-0	 185	 Jr.	 Little Rock, AR / Arkansas-Monticello
8		  Damien Jones	 WR	 5-11	 185	 Sr.	 Del Valle, TX / Del Valle HS
80		  Jamar Kaho Jr.	 WR	 6-4	 195	 Jr.	 Natchez, MS / Christian/Jones CC
23		  Xavier Kately	 DB	 6-1	 200	 Gr.	 St Martinville, LA / Texas Southern
92		  Kaden Kenney	 DL	 6-1	 280	 Sr.	 Kilgore, TX / Kilgore CC
17		  Patrick Kince Jr.	 DB	 6-2	 180	 Jr.	 Shaw, MS / Coahoma CC
83		  Terrick Latham	 WR	 5-8	 160	 Jr.	 Mound Bayou, MS / Coahoma CC
10		  Trevahn Lawrence	 QB	 6-3	 195	 Gr.	 Jacksonville, FL / Mandarin HS
29		  Ernest Lyons	 DB	 6-0	 175	 Fr.	 New Orleans, LA / John F Kennedy HS
5		  Tyler Macon	 WR	 6-0	 195	 Sr.	 St. Louis, MO /  Missouri
75		  Juan Magee	 OL	 6-2	 313	 Sr.	 Rolling Fork,MS / Heidelberg HS
99		  Rosco Malloy	 DL	 6-1	 305	 Jr.	 Anniston, AL / East Miss CC
81		  Kellon Mann	 TE	 6-2	 200	 Fr.	 Louisville, MS / Louisville HS
82		  Trayvone Martin	 WR	 5-10		  Jr.		
4		  Jacoby Matthews	 WR	 5-10	 167	 Sr.	 McComb, MS / FIU
24		  Kevin May	 RB	 5-10	 205	 Sr.	 Jackson, MS / Saint Joe High School
6		  Bakari McCall	 DB	 6-1	 186	 Sr.	 Shubuta, MS / East Mississippi CC
30		  Jaylen McCroy	 DB	 5-10	 187	 Jr.	 Shaw, MS / Hinds CC
22		  Carl McDonald Jr.	 RB	 5-8	 180	 Fr.	 Natchez, MS / Natchez HS
13		  Deablo Mcgee	 WR	 6-2	 190	 Sr.	 St. Louis, MO / Central GA Tech College
47		  Kenyen Mckanstry	 OLB	 6-4	 215	 So.	 Tuscaloosa, AL / Paul W Bryant HS
5		  Geoffreyy Mckelton	 DB	 6-1	 185	 R-Jr.	 Pahokee, FL / Palmetto Prep
13		  Clinton Mckinney	 DB	 6-0	 180	 So.	 Tampa, FL / Clearwater Academy International
1		  Orlandus McLaurin	 DB	 5-11	 204	 Gr.	 Friendship, MS / Southern Miss
20		  Traylon Minor	 RB	 5-9	 180	 Jr.	 Natchez, MS / Co-Lin
58		  Jaden Nguyen	 OL	 6-3	 315	 Jr.	 Austin,TX / Cisco CC
88		  Deshawn Palmer	 DL	 6-2	 310	 Jr.	 Cleveland, MS / Co-Lin CC
20		  Deitron Parker	 LB	 6-	 214	 Sr.	 Baton Rouge, LA / Scotlandville Magnet HS
22		  Decorian Patton	 DB	 -		  Sr.		
74		  Jackson Pickett	 OL	 6-4	 300	 So.	 Decatur,GA / Tucker HS
19		  Achilles Ringo	 QB	 6-3	 215	 Fr.	 Pine Bluff, AR / Mills University Studies HS
8		  Cedric Roberts	 LB	 6-1	 225	 So.	 Fort Valley, GA / Peach County HS
67		  Cameran Rogers	 OL	 6-4	 330	 So.	 Theodore,AL / Theodore HS
94		  Franklin Rogers	 Spec	 6-4	 220	 Sr.	 Union, KY / Charleston Southern
25		  Elijah Ruffin	 DB	 6-1	 190	 Jr.	 Philadelphia, MS / Northwest CC
0		  Jarvis Rush	 WR	 6-4	 185	 Sr.	 Louisville, MS / Akron
65		  Cheikh Sall	 OL	 6-3	 225	 Fr.	 Chicago, IL / Summer Creek HS
1		  Neico Sandifer	 WR	 6-3	 210	 Jr.	 Macon, GA / Central GA Tech College
27		  TaRell Seals	 TE	 6-5	 235	 Jr.	 Trussville, AL / Hewitt-Trussville HS
28		  Jacorian Sewell	 RB	 5-9	 195	 Gr.	 Natchez, MS / Holmes CC / Adams County Christian
51		  Landen Sewell	 OL	 6-0	 295	 Jr.	 Natchez, Miss / Natchez HS
93		  Gregory Shaffer	 Spec	 5-11	 218	 So.	 Bentonia, MS / Yazoo City HS
50		  Derrick Sinegal Jr.	 LB	 6-0	 230	 Jr.	 Lafayette, La. / Camden County HS
28		  Tyreke Snow	 DB	 6-1	 183	 Jr.	 Newton, MS / Jones CC
0		  Gideon Spottsville	 DL	 6-4	 270	 Jr.	 Baton Rouge, LA / Southern Lab
29		  Camren Stewart	 RB	 5-7	 190	 So.	 Zachary, LA / Zachary HS
73		  Shar’Dez Taylor	 OL	 6-4	 312	 So.	 Vicksburg,MS / East Mississippi CC
15		  Eric Thomas Jr	 DL	 6-3	 245	 So.	 Columbus, MS / Starkville High
59		  Ahmad Thompson	 DL	 6-2	 265	 Jr.	 Tylertown,MS / Delta State
11		  Jaylon Tolbert	 QB	 6-2	 175	 Jr.	 Ft. Lauderdale FL
56		  Jordan (Lester) Towns	 OL	 6-5	 320	 Jr.	 Charlotte,NC / LA Valley College
38		  Devin Tribble	 DB	 5-10	 190	 Fr.	 Heidelberg, MS / Heidelberg HS
40		  Christopher Walley	 DL	 6-2	 260	 Sr.	 Stateline, MS / Holmes CC
7		  Tyran Warren	 WR	 6-3	 185	 Jr.	 Picayune, MS / NC Charlotte
41		  Simeon Washington	 DB	 6-2	 190	 Fr.	 New Orleans, LA / McDonogh 35 HS
16		  Grandin Willcox	 Spec	 5-11	 225	 Sr.	 Ocala, FL / Norfolk State
12		  Kole Williams	 TE	 6-2	 225	 Gr.	 Montgomery, AL / Carver Senior HS

ALCORN STATE SCHEDULE

DATE	 OPPONENT	 TIME/RESULT
8.28	 at Northwestern State	 L, 10-20
9.6	 at Alabama A&M	 6 p.m.
9.13	 at Mississippi State	 5 p.m.
9.27	 vs. Arkansas-Pine Bluff*	 6 p.m.
10.4	 PRAIRIE VIEW A&M*	 3 p.m.
10.11	 LINCOLN (CA)	 2 p.m.
10.18	 at Florida A&M*	 3 p.m.
10.25	 at Mississippi Valley State*	 2 p.m.
11.1	 at Texas Southern*	 2 p.m.
11.8	 SOUTHERN*	 3 p.m.
11.15	 GRAMBLING STATE*	 2 p.m.
11.22	 at Jackson State*	 2:30 p.m.

All times listed as Central Standard Time
All home games are listed in bold.
Dates and time are subject to change due to television
* - SWAC (SWAC) game

2025 STATISTICAL ELADERS

RUSHING	
	 G	 ATT	 GAIN	 LOSS	 NET	 AVG	 TD	 LG	 YPG
Davis, Reggie	 1	 15	 66	 1		  65	 4.3	 0		 16	 65.00
Sewell, Jacorian	 1	 13	 61		 0		  61	 4.7	 0		 12	 61.00
Matthews, Ja’coby	 1	 1		  5		  0		  5		  5.0	 0		 5	 5.00
Citizen, Tylon	 1	 1		  1		  0		  1		  1.0	 0		 1	 1.00

PASSING	
	 G	 EFF	 C-A-I	 PCT	 YDS	 TD	 LG	 AVG
Tolbert, Jaylon	 1	 68.84	 19-44-2	 43.18%	 182	 0	 42	 182.00

RECEIVING	
	 G	 NO	 YDS	 AVG	 TD	 LG	 AVG
Griffin, Elijah	 1	 2	 58	 29.00	 0	 42	 58.00
Warren, Tyran	 1	 2	 28	 14.00	 0	 21	 28.00
Mcgee, Deablo	 1	 1	 24	 24.00	 0	 24	 24.00
Macon, Tyler	 1	 2	 21	 10.50	 0	 12	 21.00

DEFENSE	
	 G	 UT	 AST	 TT	 TFL	 SKS	 INT	 F/R
Jasper, Tj	 1	 8	 3	 11.0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0
Edwards, Stemarion	 1	 8	 2	 10.0	 1.0-1	 0-0	 0	 0
Dews, Jaquez	 1	 4	 0	 4.0	 1.0-2	 0-0	 0	 0

OFFICIALS

TEAM INFORMATION

Head coach: Cedric Thomas (2nd season)	
Record at Alcorn State (career record): 6-6 (2nd season)	

ALABAMA A&M SCHEDULE

DATE	 OPPONENT		  TIME/RESULT
8.30	 at Arkansas	 3:15 p.m.
9.6	 ALCORN STATE	 6 p.m.
9.13	 at Tennessee State	 3:30 p.m.
9.20	 LANE	 6 p.m.
9.27	 at Bethune-Cookman*	 2 p.m. 
10.4	 vs. Jackson State*^	 4 p.m.
10.11	 MISSISSIPPI VALLEY STATE* (HC)	 2 p.m.
10.25	 vs. Alabama State*#	 2:30 p.m.
11.1	 at Grambling State*	 2 p.m.
11.8	 PRAIRIE VIEW A&M*	 2 p.m.
11.15	 FLORIDA A&M*	 2 p.m.
11.22	 at Texas Southern*	 2 p.m.

All times listed as Central Standard Time
All home games are in bold.
* - Southwestern Athletic Conference (SWAC) game
^ - Gulf Coast Challenge (Mobile, Ala.)
# - Magic City Classic (Birmingham, Ala.)

2025 STATISTICAL LEADERS

RUSHING	
	 G	 ATT	 GAIN	 LOSS	 NET	 AVG	 TD	 LG	 YPG
Dixon, Kaden	 1	 5	 37	 0	 37	 7.4	 0	 11	 37.00
Nkokenkwo, Isaiah	 1	 8	 36	 2	 34	 4.3	 0	 20	 34.00
Edwards, Maurice	 1	 6	 30	 0	 30	 5.0	 1	 7	 30.00
Brown, Cornelious	 1	 2	 2	 6	 -4	 -2.0	 0	 2	 -4.00
Morrow, Ryan	 1	 3	 0	 8	 -8	 -2.7	 0	 0	 -8.00
Handley, Eric	 1	 2	 0	 20	 -20	 -10.0	 0	 0	 -20.00

PASSING	
	 G	 EFF	 C-A-I	 PCT	 YDS	 TD	 LG	 AVG
Brown, Cornelious	 1	 104.84	 9-19-0	 47.37%	 130	 0	 26	 130.00
Handley, Eric	 1	 90.24	 6-10-0	 60.00%	 36	 0	 18	 36.00

RECEIVING	
	 G	 NO	 YDS	 AVG	 TD	 LG	 AVG
Abner, Travaunta	 1	 3	 49	 16.33	 0	 26	 49.00
Chambers-Smith, Jordan	1	 2	 31	 15.50	 0	 18	 31.00
Payne, Donovan	 1	 2	 20	 10.00	 0	 18	 20.00
Davis, Jarvis	 1	 2	 12	 6.00	 0	 8	 12.00

DEFENSE	
	 G	 UT	 AST	 TT	 TFL	 SKS	 INT	 F/R
Wright, Jalen	 1	 4	 5	 9.0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0/0
Robinson, John	 1	 3	 5	 8.0	 0.5-2	 0-0	 0	 0/0
Wright, Wyatt	 1	 3	 4	 7.0	 2.0-12	 2.0-12	 0	 0/0 
Biamby, Dimitris	 1	 2	 4	 6.0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0/0
Bledsoe, Joshua	 1	 4	 2	 6.0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0/0
Iverson jr., Robert	 1	 5	 1	 6.0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0/0

GAME INFORMATION

Weather (at kickoff): Sunny (H: 81 | L: 54) | 12% chance of rain	
Kick-off Time: 6:05 pm | Louis Crews Stadium	

TEAM INFORMATION

Head coach: Sam Shade (1st season)	
Record at Alabama A&M: 0-1 (0-1/1st season)	

Referee: Y.N. Myers, III
Umpire: James Rogers                    
Head Line Judge: Vernon Day                         
Line Judge: Derek Smith                        
Side Judge: Jamal Porter                       
Field Judge: Curtis Lowe                    	
Back Judge: Joe Turner
Center Judge: Jamie McMiller 

Replay Official: Anthony Johnson	
Communicator: Jeff Brixey
Game Clock: Frank Smith	
Play Clock: Ray Lindsey	


